
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1144
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
. TEXTILE INDUSTRIES IN MAHARASHTRA
Patil Shri A.T. (Nana)

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up textile industries in Maharashtra particularly in the regions where cotton is cultivated in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The role of the Government is to provide conducive policy environment and schemes for facilitating the industry and private entrepreneurs to set up textile industry/units throughout India including Maharashtra.
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